	Q
(	Ĵ
r	$\mathcal{G}_{\mathcal{O}}$
<	Ì

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PE 4	02 - 2006  U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
2050	
000	3330968 Jnts or the new address(es) below.
No OSA	This of the flew address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(res):     Swedish Bioburner System Aktiebolag	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
,	Name: Janfire AB
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) January 10, 2006	Street Address: P.O. Box 194
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Åmål
☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name	City. Amai
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: SE-662 24
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/290,460	10/31/2006 NBERHE1 900000004 11290460
	81 FC:8021 / 48.80 OP
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: George T. Marcou	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☐ Enclosed
607 14 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 900	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	
State: D.C. Zip: 20005	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (202) 508-5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>3002</u> Expiration Date <u>08/09</u>
Fax.Number: (202) 508-5858	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: gmaroou@kijbatri kstockton.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature	10/30/06
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

George T. Marcou (reg. no. 33,014)

Name of Person Signing

including cover

Total number of pages

sheet, attachments, and documents

## **5.8** Bolagsverket

851 81 Sundsvall Besökare: Badhusparken Tel: 060-18 40 00 • Fax: 060-12 98 40 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se • bolagsverket.se

Registration number:

556247-0954

Date of registration:

25th September, 1984

Company name:

Janfire AB

Address:

Box 194

662 24 ÅMÅL



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

Date of registration

Company name

1984-09-25

Swedish Bioburner System Aktiebolag

2006-01-10

Janfire AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 5th October, 2006

**RECORDED: 10/30/2006** 

Ex officio

Anna-Karin Östin

Certified to be true copy of the original:

PATENT REEL: 018474 FRAME: 0045